SENATE CHAMBER
STATE OF OKLAHOMA

DISPOSITION

Adopted

2 / 16 / 2 3
(Date)

I move to amend Senate Bill No. 1002 as follows:

1. On page 3, line 5, after the word "first" and before the word "hours" on line 6, by deleting the words "twelve (12)" and inserting in lieu thereof, the words "six (6); and

2. On page 5, line 16, after the word "first" and before the word "hours" by deleting the words "twelve (12)" and inserting in lieu thereof, the words "six (6)".

Submitted by:

Senzior Roger Thompso.

Thompson-BG-CA-SB1002 2/9/2023 11:50 AM

1

(Floor Amendments Only) Date and Time Filed: ______

Untimely Amendment Cycle Extended Secondary Amendment